hddlestock

Huddlestock Fintech AS: Notice of Annual General Meeting 16 May 2024

8.5.2024 12:50:16 CEST | Huddlestock Fintech AS | Additional regulated information required to be disclosed under the laws of a member state

Huddlestock Fintech AS ("Huddlestock" or the "Company"), calls for the Annual General Meeting of Huddlestock Fintech AS to be held on 16 May 2024 at 11:00 CEST. The meeting will be held as a digital meeting via live webcast through Microsoft Teams.

For participation, please send an email to investorrelations@huddlestock.com within 14 May 2024.

Please find attached the Notice of the Annual General Meeting.

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements according to Section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

To see all press and investor releases please have a look in the investor relations section of our corporate website www.huddlestock.com/investor-relations

For further information, please contact:

CEO Leif Arnold Thomas +47 982 15 520 leif.thomas@huddlestock.com

Disclosure regulation

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

Contacts

Leif Arnold Thomas, Chief Executive Officer, Huddlestock Fintech, +47 982 15 520, leif.thomas@huddlestock.com

About Huddlestock Fintech AS About Huddlestock:

Huddlestock is a leading provider of investment and wealth management SaaS solutions and services. We provide the technology, expertise and support that financial institutions need to launch or transform an investment offering. Our modular approach to cloud software helps firms around the world – from fintech startups to established banks, neobanks, wealth and asset managers – deploy innovative solutions with flexibility and speed. With a team made up of ex-industry practitioners and wealth technology experts, we also provide professional services and operations outsourcing that drive performance, innovation and growth for our customers. Huddlestock is listed on the Euronext Growth market.

Find out more at huddlestock.com

Attachments

- Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- 2024-05-08 Huddlestock Fintech AS Notice of AGM 2024.pdf